ਵਾਲੋਂ : ਵਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ। मेरा दिधे :

Sub:- Diversion of 0.0031 hec of forest land for construction of approach access to M/s Shamrock International Public school situated at vill- Jaimal Singh wala on Tapa-Bhadour road KM 8-9 L/s, under Forest Division Sangrur

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ President, Nihal Educational Society, Bhadour ਵੱਲੋਂ ਨੂੰ ਫਾਰੈਸਟ ਕੰਜਰਵੇਸਨ ਐਕਟ 1980 ਤਹਿਤ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਤਜਵੀਜ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ। ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਇੱਕ ਪ੍ਰਾਈਵੇਟ ਆਦਾਰਾ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਤਜਵੀਜ਼ ਵਿੱਚ forest land for construction of approach access to M/s Shamrock International Public school situated at vill- Jaimal Singh wala on Tapa-Bhadour road KM 8-9 L/s, under Forest Division Sangrur, ਲਈ ਫਾਰੈਸਟ ਸਟ੍ਰਿਪ 0.0031 ਹੈਕਟਰ ਵਣ ਰਕਬਾ ਪ੍ਰਭਾਵਿਤ ਹੁੰਦਾ ਹੈ।ਇਸ ਤਜਵੀਜ਼ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੋਈ ਭੁੱਖ/ ਸ਼ੂਟਾ ਪ੍ਰਭਾਵਿਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੁੰਦੇ ਹਨ। ਸਬੰਧਤ ਰਕਬੇ ਦਾ ਮਿਤੀ <sup>19</sup> ਨੂੰ ਨਿੱਜੀ ਨਰੀਖਣ ਕਰ ਲਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ, ਇਸ ਤਜਵੀਜ਼ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਹੇਠ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਰ ਹੈ:-

Sr.	Particulars of Documents	Do	cume	nts	attach	ed wi	th noting	shee	t through
No.		E-(	office	file	for	ready	referenc	e of	approving
		au	thority	1					
1.	Description of proposal and Total Forest Area	0.0	0031	lec				till helpe gyge som den tillen	
	involved in the proposal.								
2. (i)	Total No. of trees involved in the proposal.		NIL	Contra and an			SPEcal and and a second second second	intrafactur and it yr ynertig	na na ann ann ann an ann an an an an an
ii)	Total No. of Plants involved.		NIL NIL						
(iii)	Total No. of Poles involved.	1							
3.	Whether the User Agency taken all the NOCs/							1	
	Undertakings including on Forest Rights Act,		i)	8	ject proval/	LOI	Y	es/No	
K	CLU, NOC from land owning Agency and Project		ii)	PW	D NOC		~	es/No	
k	Approval/LOI and approved Layout Plan.					24	The second se	621 140	
			iii)	8	dertaki C of FF		Y	es/No	
			iv)	Lay	Out P	lan	Yes, ma	tches v	with the
			and an end of the				KML file	subm	itted by
		* *	Contraction of the second s				User Age	ency.	1000

## TABLE No-I

4.	Whether all monies/levies/fees including						
4.	processing fees, have been paid by the User		i)	GPM Fees attached	Amount Rs.1545-		
	Agency according to CA Scheme.		ii)	Application Fees	Amount Rs. 2000- CPU7565207		
			iii)	Bank Guarantee	NIL		
		2	iv)	C.A Scheme	Yes/No		
			v)	Addl. C.A. Scheme	Not applicable		
			vi)	Separate sheet of NPV calculation	Yes/No		
			vii)	Land Suitability Certificate as per Handbook (FC Act) 2019 Guidelines	Yés/No		
5.	Whether undertaking given by the User Agency						
	for the Non Forest Land/cost of Non Forest land	•	i)	Cost of Non	Yes/ <b>No</b> (then approval of PCCF as per directions		
	to be paid equivalent to the Forest area being			Forest Land	dated 20.10.2022.		
	diverted.		ii)	Amount as per DC rate Rs.	r 12958-		
6.	Recommendation of DFO in PART II			1	,		
			i)	DFO Part-II at	tached Yes/No		
			ii)	Site Ins Report.	pection Yes/No		
7.	Total Forest area applied for diversion (in ha)*	(	0.0031 Hec				
8.	Whether proposal has been deliberated at PSC*	,	Yes/No				
9.	Justification*	:	Yes A detailed justification has been				
		provided by the User Agency in additional de					

10.	Whether the Geo-referenced map is provided by User Agency.	Yes/No Yes I have checked the map and its correct.
11.	KML file of the proposed area:	Yes/No Yes I have checked the kml file of proposed area and it matches with the lay out plan correct
12.	Justification note of the project provided by User Agency	Yes I have gone through the justification provided by U/A and endorse the Justification to locate the proposal on the forest area.
13.	Whether the Geo-referenced map is provided	Yes/No Yes I have checked the Geo-Reference map. for CA Site
14. i) ii) iii) iv) v) v) vi)	Legal Status of User Agency: Central Government Department/Autonomous body Central PSU (e.g. NHAI, AAI, NTP, CIL, SAIL) Individual Joint Venture (Govt. +Govt.) Joint Venture (Govt. + Pvt.) Joint Venture (Pvt. +Pvt.)	Please write any of the options here from (i) to (vii)
15. i) ii) iii)	Type of C.A land DFL NFL Combined (DFL & NFL)	Please write any of the options here from (i) to (iv)
iii) iv) v) vi) vii)	Combined (DFL & NFL) CA on Degraded Forest Land CA on Non-Forest Land CA on combined (DFL+NFL) Not Applicable	CA on Degraded Forest Land

ਇਸ ਤਜਵੀਜ਼ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਚੈੱਕ ਲਿਸਟ ਤਿਆਰ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ। ਇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ ਚੈੱਕ ਕੀਤੇ ਜੋ ਕਿ ਸਹੀ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦਾ 0.0031 ਹੈਕਟਰ ਵਣ ਰਕਬਾ ਪ੍ਰਭਾਵਿਤ ਹੁੰਦਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੋਈ ਹੁੱਖ/ ਯੂਟਾ ਪ੍ਰਭਾਵਿਤ ਨਹੀ ਹੁੰਦੇ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ 0.0021 hec of forest land for construction of approach access to M/s Shamrock International Public school situated at vill- Jaimal Singh wala on Tapa-Bhadour road KM 8-9 L/s, under Forest Division Sangrur ਜੋ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਈਵੇਟ ਅਦਾਰਾ ਹੈ। ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਰਾਜ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਿਸੀ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਬਰਾਬਰ ਦੀ ਨਾਨ ਫਾਰੈਸਟ ਲੈਂਡ ਦੀ ਕੀਮਤ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਈ ਹੈ।

ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੰਪਨਸੇਟਰੀ ਅਫਾਰਸਟੇਸਨ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ (0.100 ਹੈਕਟਰ) Sheron Distty RD 4-9 B/s ਫਾਰੈਸਟ ਸਟਰਿੱਪ ਤੇ ਚੁਣਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਸਬੰਧਤ ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ 'ਕੰਪਨਸੇਟਰੀ ਅਫਾਰਸਟੇਸਨ ਦੀ ਬਣਦੀ ਰਕਮ 57947 ਰੁ:, ਐਨ ਪੀ ਵੀ ਦੀ ਬਣਦੀ ਰਕਮ 2969 ਰੁਪਏ, ਕੁੱਲ 60916- ਰੁਪਏ ਜਮਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ ਅੰਡਰਟੈਕਿੰਗ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਯੂਜਰ ਗਰੀਨਿੰਗ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਫੰਡਜ ਦੀ ਫੀਸ 1545- ਜਮਾ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੋਈ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਨਹੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ, ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਇਆ ਕੇਸ ਨਿਮਨਹਸਤਾਖਰ ਦੇ ਕਾਉਟਰ ਸਾਇਨ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਪਾਰਟ-2 ਅਪਲੋਡ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਤਜਵੀਜ ਨੂੰ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਸਿਫ਼ਾਹਿਸ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਦੀ ਹੈ।

ਨਕਲ ਵਣ ਪਾਲ ਸਾਊਥ ਸਰਕਲ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ,ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੀ ਲੋੜੀਦੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।

ਵਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ

ਮੰਜੇਲ ਅਫਸਰ.

ਸੰਗਰੂਰ 📿